

Ct. Cases 179/2025  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. POOJA  
(Rajouri Garden)

01.05.2025

Present : Sh. Saurabh Parcha, Legal retainer for the  
complainant company.

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of PSE,  
however, adjournment sought on behalf of complainant company  
to lead PSE submitting that AR for the complainant company is  
not available today.

Heard.

Put up for PSE on 13.08.2025.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**01.05.2025 (sy)**